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CAUSE NO. C-0649-23-L

MARCO DELEON AND
BETTY DELEON,
Plaintiffs,

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

VS.
HIDALGO COUNTY, TEXAS
ERNESTO E. ROSILES AND
SPACE EXPLORATION
TECHNOLOGIES CORP.,
Defendants.

L L L L LD L LD S L LD

464TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR TELEPHONIC DOCKET CONTROL CONFERENCE

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COME NOW Plaintiffs MARCO DELEON AND BETTY DELEON, by and through
their attorneys of record, and respectfully request that the Court set a Telephonic Docket Control
Conference for this matter to set this cause for trial and to establish scheduling deadlines for this
case.

WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, Plaintiffts MARCO DELEON AND
BETTY DELEON respectfully request that the Court set a Telephonic Docket Control
Conference, and for such other and further relief, both general and special, at law and in equity, to

which they may show themselves justly entitled.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Electronically Filed

9/22/2023 5:24 PM

Hidalgo County District Clerks
Reviewed By: Valerie Garza

Respectfully submitted,

LAPEZE & JOHNS, P.L.L,C.

Keith W. Lapeze”
Texas Bar No. 24010176
keith@lapezejohns.com
Taylor Shipman

Texas Bar No. 24079323
taylor@lapezejohns.com

601 Sawyer Street, Suite 650
Houston, Texas 77007

(713) 739-1010 Telephone
(713) 739-1015 Fax

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 22nd day of September 2023, I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
above and foregoing instrument was forwarded to:

Via E-File

Michelle D. Pector

Jared Wilkerson

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1000 Louisiana, Suite 4000
Houston, Texas 77002

Via E-File

D. Alan Erwin, Jr.

Randall Gomez

John Daniel Vela

Roerig, Oliveira & Fisher, L.L.P.
855 West Price Road, Suite 9
Brownsville, Texas 78520
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Kiara Campos on behalf of Keith Lapeze

Bar No. 24010176
kiara@lapezejohns.com
Envelope ID: 79866354

Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Filing Letter - DCC
Status as of 9/25/2023 11:34 AM CST

Associated Case Party: ErnestoE.Rosiles

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Vilma Noyola vilman@rofllp.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Nancy Gonzalez nancyg@rofllp.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
D. Alan Erwin, Jr. aerwin@rofllp.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: Space Exploration Technologies Corp.

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Michelle Pector michelle.pector@morganlewis.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Jared Wilkerson jared.wilkerson@morganlewis.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Case Contacts
Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Norma Orozco norma.orozco@morganlewis.com | 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Keith W.Lapeze keith@lapezejohns.com 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
TAYLOR SHIPMAN taylor@lapezejohns.com 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Kiara Campos kiara@lapezejohns.com 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
Anita Malone records@lexitaslegal.com 9/22/2023 5:24:52 PM | SENT
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